BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Tariff Filings of Union)	
Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri, to)	File No. ER-2022-0337
Increase Its Revenues for Retail Electric Service.)	

AMEREN MISSOURI'S SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSE TO ORDER DIRECTING ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

COMES NOW Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri ("Ameren Missouri" or "Company"), and pursuant to the Commission's *Order Directing Additional Information* issued June 20, 2023 in the above-captioned case (the "*Order*"), hereby files this *Supplemental Response* to supplement Attachment A to the Company's initial Response. In support of its *Supplemental Response*, Ameren Missouri states as follows:

- 1. On June 20, 2023, the Commission issued the *Order* directing two pieces of additional information be submitted by the Company by June 22, 2023: (1) redline versions of compliant tariff sheets filed in this case; and (2) sufficient information to evaluate the applicability of Section 393.1655.6 RSMo. to the LPS class.
- 2. Earlier today, Ameren Missouri filed its initial Response to the Order, and provided those two pieces of additional information as directed.
- 3. However, Commission Staff notified the Company of minor revisions needed to Compliance Tariffs sheets 54 and 54.7 after the Company had filed its initial Response to the *Order*. Therefore, Compliance Tariff sheets 54 and 54.7 were substituted again this afternoon, and Attachment A to the Company's initial Response does not show these subsequent changes.
- 4. Attached hereto as **Attachment 1** are tracked edits or redlines showing the changes made between the version of Compliance Tariffs sheets 54 and 54.7 submitted this morning, and the subsequent minor changes made and reflected in the version of Compliance Tariffs sheets 54

and 54.7 submitted this afternoon, which should allow the Commission to evaluate the subsequent minor changes made.

WHEREFORE, for the foregoing reasons, Ameren Missouri respectfully requests that the Commission accept this *Supplemental Response*, and for such other and further relief as the Commission deems appropriate under the circumstances.

Respectfully submitted,

(s/ Jermaine Grubbs

Jermaine Grubbs, MO Bar #68970 Corporate Counsel Wendy K. Tatro, MO Bar #60261 Director and Asst. General Counsel 1901 Chouteau Avenue, MC 1310 P.O. Box 66149 St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 Telephone: (314) 554-2041

Facsimile: (314) 554-4014 amerenservice@ameren.com

James B. Lowery, MO Bar #40503 JBL Law, LLC 9020 S. Barry Road Columbia, MO 65201 Telephone: (573) 476-0050

ATTORNEYS FOR UNION ELECTRIC COMPANY d/b/a AMEREN MISSOURI

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 22nd day of June, 2023, a copy of the foregoing filing was served, via e-mail, on counsel for the Missouri Public Service Commission Staff, the Office of the Public Counsel, all parties of record, as well as entities who have sought to intervene in File No. ER-2022-0337.

/s/ Jermaine Grubbs

Jermaine Grubbs